
Original Message----- 
From: lisa cole  
Sent: Thursday, November 28, 2024 10:13 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron 
<Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; 
Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, 
Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-
Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff 
<Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, 
Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; 
Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Secondary/laneway dwellings 
 
 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 
 
As a resident of Ward 12, I wholeheartedly support the City Of Hamilton allowing two 
floor secondary units across the city. Considering the dire situation of housing in our 
city, and the many years it will take to build to our target, how can we not allow the size 
of the building of secondary units to allow a family? Or multiple people to share the cost 
of rent? 
Please do not change the existing policy. 
 
Kind regards, 
Lisa Cole 
“Be the change you wish to see in the world”. Ghandi Sent from my iPhone 
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	From: lisa cole

